Решение об увеличении уставного капитала 

Общества за счет имущества общества может быть принято 

только на основании данных бухгалтерской отчетности 

Общества за год, предшествующий году, в течение 

которого принято такое решение. 

4.1. An authorized capital contains   6 533 000 000 (Six 

billion five hundred and thirty three million) roubles. 

4.2. Authorized capital is comprised of nominal value of 

shares of the Company’s participants. Maximum amount of 

a share of the Company’s participant is unlimited. 

4.3. Relief from share payment by the Company’s 

participant in authorized capital is prohibited.